
~ ·KH.'.lE INSTITUTE ·:OF 
~?\;Olrncs .J~ND .ECOt\UltllfCS1

:·
1 

PU ~~E . - 411 oo4 ·,:':; ; : ,·, 
r ~ • ! • 



FUNCTIONING OF THE UNIT TRUST OF INDIA : 
AN APPRAISAL 

A DISSERTATION 

SUBMITTED TO THB 

UNIVERSITY OF POONA 
IN PARTIAL FULFILMENT OF THE REQUIREMENTS 

FOR THE DEGREE OF 

MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY 
( IN ECONOMICS > 

BY 

REKH~ K. DATE 

GO.KHALE INSTITUTE OF 

POLITICS AND ECONOMICS 

PUNE - 411 004. 

FEBRUARY. 1990 



CONTENT s--

CIUPTJ!R TITLE Page 

Acknowledgement (1) 

I Introduction 1 

II Genesis and Features of the UTI 19 

III Mobilisation of SaviD.gs by the UTI 33 

IY Investment Policy of the UTI 70 

v ~TI 1 s Pricing Policy 91 

VI Conclusions and &lggestions 1de 

-o- -o-
-o-

•• •• CONTENTS •• CONTD •• 



Lisr OF TABLES 
----------------
Table Title Page 
No. No. 

3.1 Gross Sales ~d Repurchases of 68 
units under various schemes of the UTI 

3.2 Category-wise classification of unit- 69 
holders. 

3.3 

4.1 

4.2 

5.1 

5.2 

5.3 

Savings of the household sector in the 
form of financial assets. 

Employment of the Trust's Funds 

Industry-wise investment of the UTI 

Deviation of sale price of units from 
NAV under unit scheme 1964. 

Deviation of repurchase price of units 
from NAV under unit scheme 1964. 

A couparison of the appreciation of the 
NAV under unit scheme 1964, and 
different market indices. 

BIBLIOGRAPHY •• 

------ ---------------..... 
0 

69A 

90A 

90B 

105 

106 

1W 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

I am unable to eJCpress ill words how illdebte~ I am to 

Dr. B. S.R. Rao, Reserve Bank of India Chaired Professor 

ill Economics and Fillance at the Gokhale Institute of 

Politics and Economics, for his valuable guidance and 

untiring patience shown ill coupleting this work condensed 

in this dissertation. 

It has taken .rather longer, over 4 years, to complete this 

work. It is difficult to maintain the initial enthusiasm 

as time passes by. But, I was illdeed fortunate enough to 

get constant encouragement from Dr. Rao lbich greatly 

helped to keep up this enthusiasm till the last moment. 

I also wish to express my grateful thanks to Sbri. D.C. 

Gokhale, Principal, Garware College of Commerce for having 

granted me leave to do my M.Phil. 

I am al. so thankful to the Library Staff of the Gokhale 

Institute of Politics and Economics and Garware College of 

Commerce for extending help in the use of their lillraries. 



Lastly, I e2press 11q . aincere thanks to M/ s Gurupraaad 

!Dterprises, Pwle 2, for giving shape to this dissertation 

by their neat and accurate typi.rlg. 

I thank them all, once again. 

( Rekha ~. Date ) 


